
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

September 3, 2020 
 
Debra A. Howland 
Executive Director  
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 
 
 Re: Docket No. DE 20-092 - 2021-2023 Triennial Energy Efficiency Plan 
 
 
Dear Director Howland:       
 

Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy requests the staff 
listed below be added to the service list for this docket: 
 

• Mike Goldman: Michael.goldman@eversource.com 
• Brandy Chambers: brandy.chambers@eversource.com 
• Steve Elliott: steven.elliott@eversource.com 
• Frank Melanson: frank.melanson@eversource.com 
• Nelson Medeiros: nelson.medeiros@eversource.com 
• Roshan Bhakta: roshan.bhakta@eversource.com 
• Bill Bullock: bill.bullock@eversource.com 
• Miles Ingram: miles.ingram@eversource.com 
• Tracy Dyke-Redmond: tracy.dyke-redmond@eversource.com 
• Kiersten Williams: kiersten.williams@eversource.com 
• Katherine Peters: katherine.peters@eversource.com 
• Marc Lemenager: marc.lemenager@eversource.com 
• Erica Menard: Erica.menard@eversource.com 
• John James Butler: john.butler@eversource.com 
• Kristi Davie: Kristi.davie@eversource.com 
• Tomas Fuller: tomas.fuller@eversource.com 
• Bryant Robinson: bryant.robinson@eversource.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

780 N. Commercial Street 
P.O. Box 330 
Manchester, NH 03105-0330 
 
Jessica Chiavara 
Counsel  
 
603-634-2972 
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com 
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If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.  Thank you for your 

assistance with this matter. 
 
 

 
 

cc: DE 19-197 service list 
 


